

LISTED ON : 13.02.2015
COURT NO.: 11
ITEM NO. : 27

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-42

(Application for permission to file SLPs)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. /2015

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) ...CC Nos. 2281-2286 of 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 43-45/2015

(Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Petitioners)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 46-48/2015

(Application for condonation in filing substitution application)

MALIK SULTANA & ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

GOVT. OF A. P. & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 18th July, 2012 of the High Court of Judicature, at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in Writ Appeal Nos. 1159, 1160, 1161, 1163, 1165 & 1166 of 2009.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that application for condonation of delay has been filed as there is a delay of 632 days in filing the Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) Nos. 18755-18756 of 2013 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th May, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was directed to maintain status quo and issue notice

DK

and the said matter is to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 25th March, 2015 and SLP (C) No. 1298 of 2015 arising out of common order also listed before Hon'ble Court on 7th January, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court pleased to grant stay and notice and the said matter is to be listed on 23rd February, 2015. (A copy of Record of proceeding dated 10th May, 2013 & 7th January, 2015 is enclosed herewith).

It is also submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has filed application for substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution application to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Petitioner No. 2 in W. A. No. 1159 of 2009, Petitioner No. 3 in W. A. Nos. 1159 of 2009, Petitioner No. 4 in W. A. Nos. 1159 of 2009, Petitioner No. 1 in W. A. No. 1160 of 2009, Petitioner No. 29 in W. A. No.1161 of 2009 and Petitioner No. 5 in W. A. No. 1161 of 2009, Petitioner No. 66 in W. A. No. 1161 of 2009, Petitioner No. 68 in W. A. No. 1161 of 2009 and Petitioner No. 70 in W. A. No. 1161 of 2009 as there is delay of 916, 705, 2114, 2086, 743, 449, 2885, 1287 & 1511, respectively.

The aforesaid matters alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 12th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Advocate, 102, Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR