

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON: 23-3-2015

ITEM NO. : 110

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © NO. 1298 of 2015.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MRS. ARNAWAZ B. MISTRY & ORS. ...Petitioners
-Versus-
THE GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th January, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the limitation.

Looking to the facts and features of the case, we direct the parties to maintain status quo, as it exists today.”

Accordingly, notice was issued on 24th January, 2015 to the Respondents. There are 7 Respondents in the matter. Neither A.D. card nor unserved registered cover has been received back from Respondent nos. 1 to 6 so far. Unserved registered cover has been received back from Respondent no. 7.

Service is incomplete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 21st day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate
Library-I

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR