

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 18755-18756/2013

KSB ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19156-19158/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27299-27301/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27434/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27561-27563/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38025/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Akshay Rawal,Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.
Mr Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Mr P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

Item No.21

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.18755-56/2013

All the seven respondents are common to both matters.

Application for impleadment on behalf of proposed impleaded party respondent has already been filed and has been registered. Registry to process the application.

Service of all respondents in both matters is complete but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) NO.19156-158/2013

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 1 to 6 in SLP(C) NO.19156/2013, 1 to 7 in SLP(C) NO.19157/2013, also of respondent nos. 13 to 18 in SLP(C) NO.19158/2013 is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Service of respondent no.7 in SLP(C) NO.19156/2013, respondent no.19 in SLP(C) NO.19158/2013 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Names of respondent nos. 8 to 23 in SLP(C) NO.19156/2013, SLP(C) NO.19157/2013 and of respondent Nos. 20 to 35 in SLP(C) NO.19158/2013 stands deleted vide order of this Hon'ble Court dt.7.3.2014.

However, with respect to respondent Nos. 6 and 7 in SLP(C) NO.19158/2013, petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service.

Item No.21

SLP(C) NO.27299/2013

Among 18 respondents, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 6 is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Names of respondent Nos. 7 to 18 stands deleted vide the aforesaid order of 7.3.2014.

SLP(C) NO.27300/2013

Among 18 respondents herein, counter affidavit of respondent Nos. 2 to 7 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks.

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit in the main SLP(C) no. 18755-56/2013.

Names of remaining respondent Nos. 8 to 18 stands deleted vide aforesaid order dt.7.3.2014.

SLP(C) NO.27301/2013

Among 31 respondents, names of respondent Nos. 13 to 31 stands deleted vide order dt.7.3.2014.

Service of respondent Nos. 1,3,6 and 7 is not yet complete. Petitioner to take fresh steps to effect the same.

SLP(C) NO.27561-563/2013

Service upon respondent Nos. 2,4,5,8 to 12 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Item No.21

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 in SLP(C) NO.27561/2013, of respondent Nos. 1 to 7 in SLP(C) NO.27562/2013, of respondent nos. 13 to 18 in SLP(C) NO.27563/2013 is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Counter affidavit of respondent no.1 stands filed in SLP(C) NO.27562/2013.

Service of respondent no.7 in SLP(C) NO.27561/2013, respondent no.19 in SLP(C) NO.27563/2013 stands complete.

Names of respondent nos. 8 to 13 in SLP(C) NO.27561/2013, SLP(C) NO.27562/2013, of respondent nos. 20 to 25 in SLP(C) NO.27563/2013 stand deleted vide order dt.7.3.2014.

Service of respondent nos. 1,3,6 and 7 is yet to be effected. Petitioner to take fresh steps.

SLP(C) NO.27434/2013

Among nine respondents herein, counter affidavit of respondent nos. 1 to 7 is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Names of respondent Nos. 8 and 9 have already been deleted vide order dt.7.3.2014.

Item No.21

SLP(C) NO.38025/2013

Among eight respondents herein, respondent Nos. 1 to 6 have yet to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Respondent no.8 is represented by the ld. Counsel, Mr P.N.Puri. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the stipulated time.

Service of respondent no.7 is complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 6.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar