

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).38018-38020/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2012
in WA No. 1165/2009,18/07/2012 in WA No. 1312/2009,18/07/2012 in
WAMP No. 1339/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

SYED MUBASHIRUDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38022-38024/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Akshay Rawat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed, four weeks time is granted to the petitioner,
as a last chance, to take steps and serve the unserved respondents.

Signature Not Verified

[O.P. SHARMA]

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2015.04.06

11:38:02 IST

Reason: COURT MASTER

[RAJINDER KAUR]

COURT MASTER