

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON: 17-8-2015

ITEM NO. : 73

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © NO. 1298 of 2015.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MRS. ARNAWAZ B. MISTRY & ORS. ...Petitioners
-Versus-
THE GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 14th May, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“Service of respondent Nos.1 to 6 is still incomplete. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect the service.
Service of respondent No.7 is still awaited.
List again on 17.8.2015.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on Respondents so far. There are total Respondents in the matter above mentioned. As per Court's Order dated 7th January, 2015 Show Cause Notice was issued to all Respondents on 24th January, 2015 by registered A.D post. On furnishing fresh address of Respondent No. 7 notice was issued to Respondent No. 7 on 29th April, 2015 by Registered A. D post. A. D card has been received from Respondent No. 7 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 1 to 6.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 14th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate
Library-I

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR