

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3-4/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 18755-18756/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2012
in WA No. 1164/2009,18/07/2012 in WA No. 1311/2009 passed by the
High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

KSB ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 15/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.(NP)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is none to press this application.

Interlocutory applications are dismissed for
non-prosecution.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER