

**REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1**

LISTED ON: 18-01-2015

ITEM NO. : 57

**SECTION XIIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 1298 of 2015.**

WITH  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

ARNAWAZ B. MISTRY & ORS.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2015, when the following order was passed :-

“Service report qua respondent Nos.1 to 6 is still awaited. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for dasti notice. Notice be accordingly issued. Proof of service be filed within the stipulated time period.

Service of respondent No.7 is complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 18.1.2016.”

Accordingly, Dasti notice was handed over to counsel for the petitioner on 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2015 for effecting service on Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 4<sup>th</sup> January, 2016 filed an affidavit of dasti service alongwith proof in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 but no one has entered on their behalf so far. There are total 7 Respondents in the matter. AD card duly signed has already been received back from Respondent No. 7 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service is Complete by dasti.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 15<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate  
413, New Lawyer's Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR