

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 14-16/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
Nos. 38018-38020/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2012  
in WA No. 1165/2009 18/07/2012 in WA No. 1312/2009 18/07/2012 in  
WAMP No. 1339/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

(s) SYED MUBASHIRUDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner

VERSUS

(s) GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.ETC.

Respondent

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 15/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya K. Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for deletion of the names of respondent  
Nos.7 to 12 in SLP(C) No.38018/2013, respondent Nos.2 to 7  
in SLP(C) No.38019/2013 and respondent Nos.14 to 1  
9 in SLP(C) No.38020/2013 are allowed at the risk of  
the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

The delay in filing five copies of special

leave

Signature Not Verified

petitions is condoned. Registry to act accordingly.

Digitally signed by

SWETA DHYANI

Date: 2016.02.17

10:23:04 IST

Reason:

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER