

ITEM NO.815

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18755-18756/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2012
in WA No. 1164/2009 18/07/2012 in WA No. 1311/2009 passed by the
High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

KSB ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27434/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38018-38020/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27561-27563/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38025/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38022-38024/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19156-19158/2013
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9996-10001/2015
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27299-27301/2013
Office Report)

Date : 25/04/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these petitions along with SLP(C) No. 10946 of 2013
etc. etc. tomorrow i.e. on 26.04.2016 before an appropriate Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)

AR-cum-PS

SLP(C) No. 10946 of 2013 etc. etc. is shown in the cause-list
for 26.04.2016 in Court No. 12, Item 11)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master