

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.11 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 1132/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2012
in WA No. 1159/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. At Hyderabad)
SHERIAR MISTRY AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1639/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 29/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. J. N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let these petitions be listed along with SLP (C)Nos.
9996-10001 of 2015 and other connected matters on a
non-miscellaneous day in the third week of October, 2016.

Parties are permitted to file additional documents.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master